The liability of William Buck is limited to the inclusion of this Report in accordance with the conditions

outlined in “Consent” above. William Buck makes no representation regarding, and has no liability for any

other statements, or other material in, or omissions from Zeus’s response to the ASX.

Declaration of Interest

William Buck has prepared this Report for inclusion in the Zeus’s response to ASX’s Letter of

Reinstatement dated 14 August 2024, in order to satisfy the requirements of Condition 2.1.

William Buck does not have any interest in the outcome of the Offer, or any other interest that could

reasonably be regarded as being capable of affecting its ability to give an unbiased conclusion in this

matter. William Buck will receive normal professional fees for the preparation of this Report.

William Buck

Accountants & Advisors

ABN: 16 021 300 521

Rainer Ahrens

Partner

Sydney, 6 September 2024

|  4

Appendix 1 – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position (incl.
Placement details) as at 30 June 2024

Zeus Resources Ltd

Statement of
Financial Position

30-Jun-24

$

Pro Forma

Adjustments

30-Jun-24
$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   Table 1 1,362,050 467,063 1,829,113

Trade and other receivables -  -

Other assets 13,100  13,100

Prepayments -  -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,375,150 467,063 1,842,213

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant & equipment - - -

Capitalised exploration costs 1,379,570 - 1,379,570

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 1,379,570 - 1,379,570

TOTAL ASSETS 2,754,720 467,063 3,221,783

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade creditors 36,045 - 36,045

Accrued expenses 61,254 - 61,254

Staff entitlements 44,317 - 44,317

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

141,616 - 141,616

NET ASSETS 2,613,104 467,063 3,080,167

EQUITY

Contributed equity   Table 1 20,756,771 467,063  21,223,834

Accumulated losses (18,143,667) - (18,143,667)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,613,104 467,063 3,080,167

Table 1: Pro Forma Adjustments

Zeus Resources Ltd

Capital inflow through Placement 1

30-Jun-24

   Capital placement

551,137

Raising costs incurred and offset   (84,074)

   Net Capital raised   467,063

[ 1 Placement being defined as: Single Tranche Placement of Offering Securities utilising the Company’s full

capacity under Listing Rule 7.1 (15% capacity) to raise up to AU $551,137 at $0.008 with 1 for 2 free

attaching option. Further details in respect of the Placement are set out in the Company’s ASX

announcement dated 26 June 2024.]

Schedule B – Working Capital Statement

Zeus Resources Ltd
Working Capital Statement

Working Capital = Current Assets - Current Liabilities

Zeus Resources Ltd

30-Jun-24 Placement Pro Forma

Working Capital Statement (unaudited) Note $ Adjustments Pro forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,362,050 467,063 1,829,113

Trade and other receivables - -

Other assets 13,099 13,099

Prepayments - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,375,149 467,063 - 1,842,212

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade creditors 36,045 - - 36,045

accrued expenses 61,254 - - 61,254

gst liability (4,685) - (4,685)

staff entitlements 44,317 - - 44,317

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 136,932 - - 136,932

WORKING CAPITAL 1,238,217 467,063 - 1,705,280

The directors of the Company provide this working
capital statement to reflect sufficient working capital at
the time of reinstatement to carry out the proposed
activities of the Company

Schedule C – Proposed Exploration Plan

www.zeusresources.com
Level 1, 9 Bowman St
South Perth WA 6151
Ph: +61 412 593 363

ACN: 139 183 190

1. an outline of ZEU’s exploration programme at its existing projects over the next 12
months, including the following:

1.1 a detailed breakdown of the exploration activities ZEU is seeking to undertake at

each project; and

Kalabity Project